RESOLUTION NO. 130-05

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2005, the Board of County Commissioners did have prepared and published a Notice of Hearing considering renaming Grant Way to Mountain View Drive.

WHEREAS, said hearing was held on December 20, 2005, and public input was received; and,

WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to rename all of Grant Way (County Road No. 79140) to Mountain View Drive (County Road No. 67470).

ROAD NAME	ROAD NO.	MILE POSTS
Grant Way	79140	0.00-0.14
<u>TO</u>		
Mountain View Drive	67470	0.00-0.65

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Engineer is hereby directed to install the necessary signs to enact this Resolution.

DATED this 20th of December, 2005.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

JAYNI L. KAMIN, Chairperson

TIM SHELDON, Commissioner

REBECCA S. ROGERS,

Clerk of the Board

LYNDA RING ERICKSON, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHAEL CLIFT

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Cc: Public Works

Sheriff

Prosecutor

Robinb h:\wp10\hearing\NameChage-res.doc

WIEF DPA

RESOLUTION NO. 130-05

WHEREAS, on December 6, 2005, the Board of County Commissioners did have prepared and published a Notice of Hearing considering renaming Grant Way to Mountain View Drive.

Μt

MILE POSTS

WHEREAS, said hearing was held on December 20, 2005, and public input was received; and,

WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to rename all of Grant Way (County Road No. 79140) to Mountain View Drive (County Road No. 67470).

Mt.

ROAD NO.

79130

Grant Way	79140	0.00-0.14
<u>TO</u>		
Mountain View Drive	67470	0:00-0.65
Mt.	79130	0.00-1.10

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Engineer is hereby directed to install the necessary signs to enact this Resolution.

DATED this 20th of December, 2005.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

ROAD NAME

AYNI L. KAMIN, Chairperson

TIM SHELDON, Commissioner

REBECCA S. ROGEŘS,

Clerk of the Board

LYNDA RING ERICKSON, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHAEL CLIFT

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Cc: Public Works

Sheriff

Prosecutor

Robinb h:\wp10\hearing\NameChage-res.doc